in business elsewhere will be accepted. 

The requirement of citizenship is waived for 
this examination. 

Minimum age, 21 year.:. Vacancies, six in the 
Department of Health. Salary, $1,200 to  $l,80o 

per annum. 

The amount of security required will be 
Thirteen thousand Dollars ($13,000). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

3,000 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
500 cubic yards of rock excavation. 
69,000 cubic yards of embankment, including 

sinkage (in excess of excavation). 
2,0tn0 feet (B. M.) timber in drain.

[...]

MACADAM FOUNDATION, AND ALL WORK 
INCIDENTAL THERETO, IN WOODHAVEN 
AVE, FROM JAMAICA AVE. TO FOREST 
PARK DRIVEWAY, FOURTH WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be thirty (30) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

6,600 square yards bitulithic concrete on pre-
pared macadam foundation with five years' main-
tenance by one of the following methods, to wit: 

Method A.—An asphaltic concrete pavement

[...]

L FOR REGULATING, GRADING 

AND LAYING SIDEWALKS IN FILI.hiORE 
AVE., FROM JUNCTION AVE. TO 48TH 
ST., SECOND WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be forty (40) working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

1,460 cubic yards of earth excavation. 
21,420 square feet of cement sidewalk ate one 

year's maintenance. 
No. 2. FOR REGULATING AND GRADING 

THE BOULEVARD, FROM WASHINGTON 
AVE. TO BROADWAY, EXTEND THE NEC-

[...]

substructures of the sewage pumping sta- 

tion.  

40,001 linear feet bearing piles. 
133,000 feet (B. M.) foundation planking, pile 

capping and stringers. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract is 
three hundred and thirty-three (333) working 
days. 

The amount of security required is Sixty 
Thousand Dollars ($60,000). 

The bidder will state the price of each item 
or article contained in the specifications or 
dules, herein contained or hereto annexed, per 
linear foot, foot board measure or other unit